

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23278/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in AS No.
700/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

W.N. ALLA SUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER H.R.&CE ADMN. DEPT. &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not complied with order dated 1.9.2009 to file process fee and spare copies within a week. Service of notice on Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 is not complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG