

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23278/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in AS No.700/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

W.N. ALLA SUNDARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER H.R.&CE ADMN. DEPT. &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Plato Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Sharma,A dv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of this Court's order dated 24.09.2010 granting last opportunity to serve notice on unserved respondent nos. 4 to 6. The petitioner has not taken any steps for completing the service on the said respondents. On behalf of the petitioner, one more opportunity is sought. The petitioner is given a further period of 10 days to file fresh process fee and spare copies of the SLP for issuing fresh notice to respondent nos. 4 to 6. If the petitioner fails to comply with the above direction, the SLP shall stands automatically dismissed without further posting before the Court.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master Court Master