

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)No. 23278 of 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for seeking permission to file additional document alongwith annexure A-1 to A-7)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

W.N. Allal Sundaram ..Petitioner

-Versus-

Commissioner H.R.& EC Admn. Dept & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents which are available before the Court."

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit till date.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 19th February, 2015 filed application seeking permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures A/1 to A/7. The application is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.K. Adsure, Advocate has on 27th January, 2015 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 7 and 8 alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance but he has not taken no objection from Mr. B. Balaji, erstwhile Advocate. Copies of the Counter affidavits have already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books. ...2/-

service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate.

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp