

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8349/2017

W.N. ALLAL SUNDARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER H.R. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LEAVE GRANTED AND CIVIL APPEAL NO REGD AS 8349/17)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Vinod Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. However, on the request of Ld. Counsel three weeks time is given to file the statement of case. After expiry of three weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG