

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8349/2017

W.N. ALLAL SUNDARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER H.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairavan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
1-3 Mr. A. Lenin Rajasehar, Adv.

7&8 Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. D. Sreenivasan, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. G. Kanimozhi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS