

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).8349/2017

W.N. ALLAL SUNDARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER H.R. & C.E. Admn. Department & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Asvairawan, Adv.
Mr. R Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Lenin Rajasehar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Ms. Kani Mozhi, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the Appeal is dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)